IndraControl
VH 2110.01
Hand-held Terminal
Operating Instructions
R911346750
Edition 03
 IndraControl VH 2110.01 Hand-held
Terminal

R911346750_Edition 03 Bosch Rexroth AG
15 Ordering information
15.1 Type code
Type short description 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
2
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Example: V H 2 1 1 0 . 0 1 - 0 0 - 0 2 - N 3 - 1 1 1 - C A
01 Unit type 1
HMI ....................... = V
02 Unit type 2
User terminal ........... = H
03 Power class
Power class S............... = 2
04 Processor variant
Processor variant 1.......... = 1
05 Display size
10,1" .................................. = 10
06 Design
HW-Design ......................................= 01
07 Field bus
None field bus............................................ = 00
08 Interface (Ethernet, USB…)
1 x USB (OTG) + 1 x Ethernet 100 Mbit .............. = 02
09 Remanent storage
Without........................................................................... = N
10 Mass storage (hard disk, flash, SSD)
Onboard flash min. 512 MB.............................................. = 3
11 Hardware configuration
Emergency stop, approval, three-phase, dual-circuit, override,
8 m connector cable...................................................................= 111
12 Design and HMI display character
Multi-touch in Rexroth design ................................................................. = CA
Fig.  15-1:   Type code for the VH 21
15.2 Accessories and spare parts
For ordering information on accessories and spare parts, refer to chapter 5
"Spare parts, accessories and wear parts" on page 6.
24/29
Ordering information
 IndraControl VH 2110.01 Hand-held
Terminal
Bosch Rexroth AG R911346750_Edition 03
16 Disposal
16.1 General information
Dispose the products according to the respective national standard.
16.2 Return
For disposal, our products can be returned free of charge. However, the prod-
ucts must be free of remains like oil and grease or other impurities.
Furthermore, the products returned for disposal must not contain any undue
foreign substances or components.
Send the products free of charge to the following address:
 Bosch Rexroth AG
 Electric Drives and Controls
 Bürgermeister-Dr.-Nebel-Straße 2
 D-97816 Lohr am Main, Germany
16.3 Packaging
The packaging material consists of cardboard, plastics, wood or styrofoam.
Packaging material can be recycled anywhere.
For ecological reasons, please do not return empty packages to Bosch Rexroth.
17 Service and support
Our worldwide service network provides an optimized and efficient support.
Our experts offer you advice and assistance should you have any queries. You
can contact us 24/7.
Service Germany
Our technology-oriented Competence Center in Lohr, Germany, is responsible
for all your service-related queries for electric drive and controls.
Contact the Service Hotline and Service Helpdesk under:
Phone: +49 9352 40 5060
Fax: +49 9352 18 4941
E-mail: service.svc@boschrexroth.de
Internet: http://www.boschrexroth.com
Additional information on service, repair (e.g. delivery addresses) and training
can be found on our internet sites.
Service worldwide
Outside Germany, please contact your local service office first. For hotline num-
bers, refer to the sales office addresses on the internet.
IndraControl VH 2110.01 Hand-held Ter-
minal
25/29
Service and support
R911346750_Edition 03 Bosch Rexroth AG
Preparing information
To be able to help you more quickly and efficiently, please have the following
information ready:
● Detailed description of malfunction and circumstances
● Type plate specifications of the affected products, in particular type codes
and serial numbers
● Your contact data (phone and fax number as well as your e-mail address)
26/29
Service and support
 IndraControl VH 2110.01 Hand-held
Terminal
Bosch Rexroth AG R911346750_Edition 03
Index
A
Accessories..................................... 6
Ambient conditions.................... 6, 7
ANSI Z535.6-2006........................... 4
B
Backlight......................................... 6
C
CE marking................................... 11